forma information does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the
Company would have been had the companies been combined during the periods presented.

Historical results do not necessarily indicate the results that you can expect for any future period. We believe that all adjustments (which include
only normal recurring adjustments) have been included that are necessary to arrive at a fair presentation of the results of operations.

The unaudited pro forma financial information presented below should be read together with the historical financial statements of the Company
and Central, including the related notes and the other financial information in this document, including Central�s financial statements beginning
on page F-1 and in reports that the Company has previously filed with the SEC.

18

Edgar Filing: MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

39

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Statement of Income for the Year Ended December 31, 2014 (Unaudited)

Historical

Pro Forma
Accounting

Increase Combined Pro
(In thousands, except per share data) Company Central (Decrease)* Forma
Interest Income:
Loans $ 48,466 $ 49,559 $ (1,287)(A) $ 96,738
Loan Pool Participations 1,516 � � 1,516
Securities 14,376 3,591 430(B) 18,397
Federal Funds Sold and Other 46 144 � 190
Total Interest Income 64,404 53,294 116,841

Interest Expense:
Deposits $ 7,027 $ 3,682 $ (748)(C) $ 9,961
Federal Funds Purchased, Repurchase Agreements and
Short Term Borrowings 151 110 (110)(D) 151
Federal Home Loan Bank Advances 2,092 � � 2,092
Long-Term Debt � � 938(E) 938
Subordinated Debt � 1,076 (201)(F) 875
Trust Preferred Securities 281 437 129(G) 847
Total Interest Expense 9,551 5,305 14,864

Net Interest Income Before Provision for Loan
Losses: $ 54,853 $ 47,989 $ � $ 101,977
Provision for Loan Losses 1,200 221 � 1,421
Net Interest Income After Provision for Loan
Losses 53,653 47,768 � 100,556

Noninterest Income:
Trust, Investment and Insurance Fees $ 5,771 $ � $ � $ 5,771
Service Charges on Deposit Accounts 3,279 1,872 � 5,151
Gain on Sale of Mortgage Loans and Servicing Fees 1,554 1,333 � 2,887
Other Service Fees and Commissions 2,381 3,311 � 5,692
FDIC Indemnification Income (expense) � (1,145) � (1,145)
Bank-Owned Life Insurance Income 1,102 167 � 1,269
Investment Securities Gains (Losses), Net 1,227 256 � 1,483
Premises and Equipment Gains (Losses), Net (1) � � (1)
Total Noninterest Income 15,313 5,794 � 21,107

Noninterest Expense:
Salaries and Employee Benefits $ 24,918 $ 22,326 $ � $ 47,244
Net Occupancy and Equipment Expense 6,293 5,065 67(H) 11,425
Professional Fees 3,606 1,400 1,061(I) 3,945
Data Processing Expense 1,565 1,515 � 3,080
FDIC Insurance Expense 964 896 � 1,860
Other 6,067 8,421 1,120(J) 15,608
Total Other Expenses 43,413 39,623 � 83,162

Income Before Taxes: $ 25,553 13,939 � 38,501
Income Taxes 7,031 � 4,540(K) 11,571
Net Income 18,522 13,939 26,930

Net Income for Common Shareholders $ 18,522 $ 13,939 $ 26,930

Edgar Filing: MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

40

Basic Earnings Per Common Share $ 2.20 $ 2,144.46 (L) $ 2.42
Diluted Earnings Per Common Share $ 2.19 $ 2,144.46 (L) $ 2.41
Basic Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding 8,405,284 6,500 2,723,083(M) 11,128,367
Diluted Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding 8,433,296 6,500 2,723,083(M) 11,156,379

* For purposes of determining the pro forma effect of the Merger on the statement of operations, the following pro forma
adjustments have been made as if the Merger occurred as of January 1, 2014, and have been included in the unaudited pro forma combined

[…]

core deposit premium from the merger is based on an amortization period of 10 years using the straight-line method.

Edgar Filing: MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

42

(K) Adjusted to reflect the income tax effect of the pro forma adjustments outlined in (A)-(J) at the estimated 38% combined
federal and state rate.  Also reflects the effect on Central�s net income of income tax at the estimated 38% combined federal and state rate.

(L) Earnings per common share, basic and diluted, were calculated using the calculated pro forma income divided by the
calculated pro forma basic and diluted average shares outstanding.

(M) Basic and diluted average common shares outstanding were calculated by adding the shares assumed to be issued by the
Company in the Merger, 2,723,083, to the historical average Company shares outstanding for the year ended December 31, 2014.

20

Edgar Filing: MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

43

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Statement of Condition for the Year Ended December 31, 2014 (Unaudited)

Historical

Pro Forma
Accounting

Increase Combined Pro
(In thousands, except per share data) Company Central (Decrease)* Forma
Assets:
Cash and Due from Banks $ 23,409 $ 57,380 $ (55,875)(A) $ 24,914
Investment Securities 526,466 167,309 (100)(B) 693,675
Loans (Net of Unearned Interest) 1,132,519 900,749 6,082(C) 2,039,350
Allowance for Loan Losses (16,363) (15,223) 15,223(D) (16,363)
Net Loans 1,116,156 885,526 � 2,022,987
Loan Pool Participations 19,332 � � 19,332
Premises and Equipment 37,770 30,975 2,000(E) 70,745
Loans Held for Sale 801 1,886 � 2,687
Other Real Estate Owned 1,916 9,819 104(F) 11,839
FDIC Indemnification Asset � 11,700 (2,487)(G) 9,213
Goodwill � 525 42,750(H) 42,225
Core Deposit Intangibles 691 514 13,726(I) 14,931
Other Intangibles 7,568 � � 7,568
Other Assets (Includes Deferred Income
Taxes) 66,193 14,101 (11,483)(J) 68,811
Total Assets 1,800,302 1,179,735 � 2,989,452

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity:
Liabilities
Deposits
Non-Interest Bearing $ 214,461 $ 302,953 $ � $ 517,414
Interest Bearing 1,194,081 757,999 1,122(K) 1,953,202
Total Deposits 1,408,542 1,060,952 � 2,470,616
Federal Funds Purchased and Securities Sold
Under Agreements to Repurchase 78,229 5,278 � 83,507
Federal Home Loan Bank Advances 93,000 � � 93,000
Short-Term Borrowings � 1,125 (1,125)(L) �
Long-Term Debt � � 25,000(M) 25,000
Subordinated Debt � 12,300 200(N) 12,500
Trust Preferred Securities 15,464 12,372 (2,581)(O) 25,255
Other Liabilities 12,336 7,285 � 19,621
Total Liabilities 1,607,571 1,099,312 � 2,729,499

Stockholders� Equity:
Common Stock $ 8,690 $ 6 $ 2,717(P) $ 11,413
Surplus 80,537 3,407 64,942(Q) 148,886
Retained Earnings 105,127 78,214 (82,064)(R) 101,277
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income
(Loss) 5,322 (1,204) 1,204(S) 5,322
Total Stockholders� Equity Before Treasury
Stock 199,676 80,423 � 266,898
Treasury Stock (6,945) � � (6,945)
Total Stockholders� Equity 192,731 80,423 � 259,953
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity 1,800,302 1,179,735 � 2,989,452

Edgar Filing: MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

44

* For purposes of determining the pro forma effect of the Merger on the statement of operations, the following pro forma
adjustments have been made as if the Merger occurred as of January 1, 2014, and have been included in the unaudited pro forma combined